IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology        eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 04 Special Issue: 13 | ICISE-2015 | Dec-2015, Available @ http://www.ijret.org                                              15
INFLUENCE OF CERAMIC WASTE AGGREGATE PROPERTIES ON
STRENGTH OF CERAMIC WASTE AGGREGATE CONCRETE
V. Giridhar
1
, H. Sudarsana Rao

Cement
in kg/m
3
Fine
aggregate
In kg
Coarse
aggregate
In kg
Ceramic
aggregate
In kg
Water
In lit
1 R 0 0.48 383 586 1103 0 183.8
2 CWAC20 20 0.48 383 586 882 221 183.8
3 CWAC40 40 0.48 383 586 662 441 183.8
4 CWAC60 60 0.48 383 586 441 662 183.8
5 CWAC80 80 0.48 383 586 221 882 183.8
6 CWAC100 100 0.48 383 586 0 1103 183.8
5. TEST PROGRAMME
5.1Workability of CWAC
5.1.1 Slump value
To study the behavior of ceramic aggregate concrete in fresh